## NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

## **Tattnall County Industrial Development Authority**

## Silicon Ranch Proposal Pineland Tattnall-Evans Service Center Facility Bids Other Business (if needed)

**Date and Time:** Thursday, April 25, 2024 at 12:00 PM

**Location:** Tattnall County Extension Office:

Conference Room

114-F North Main Street Reidsville, GA 30453

Wayne A. Dasher, Chairman

Tattnall County Industrial Development Authority

As set forth in the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Tattnall County Government does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in its programs or activities. County Manager Frank H. Murphy or County Clerk Sheila R. Mills coordinate compliance with the non-discrimination requirements contained in section 34.107 of the Department of Justice regulations. Information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the rights provided thereunder, are available from the ADA coordinators.

Any request for reasonable accommodations required by individuals to allow them to fully participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact County Manager Frank H. Murphy or County Clerk Sheila R. Mills at 912-557-4335 promptly to allow the County to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.